Saint Martin's (2-13-2, 2-8-1) -vs- Seattle Pacific (6-5-6, 5-2-3)
10/31/2022 at Seattle (Interbay Stadium)

Date: 10/31/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: Interbay Stadium Saint Martin's 0 0
Officials: Referee, Jordan Price Asst. Referee, Chris Turner Asst. Seattle Pacific 5 4 9
Referee, Hunter Zachweija
Saint Martin's 0 Seattle Pacific 9
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
DEF 2 Kobata, Seth 0 0O 0 O 38 GK 1 Helleren, Lars 0 0O 0 O 45
FWD 3 Jud, Ethan 1 0O 0 O 85 DEF 2 Aune, Evan 0 0 0 O 45
MID 7 Mendoza, Jay 0 0O 0 O 68 DEF 3 Weise, Ed 0 0O 0 O 31
MID 9 Martin, Caden 1 1 0 O 18 DEF 5 Cooke, Cade 1 1 1 0 55
DEF 14 Gordon, Christian 1 0O 0 O 90 MID 8 Chaparro, Aidan 0 0O 0 O 22
MID 15 Settle, David 0 0O 0 O 64 FWD 9 Massey, Alden 1 1 1 0 10
FWD 19 Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel 1 0O 0 O 58 FWD 10 Gortner, Owen 1 1 1 0 31
DEF 21 Shooshan, Daniel 0 0O 0 O 69 DEF 11 Thrall, Aidan 0 0 O 1 35
DEF 22 Martin, Zack 0 0 0 O 61 DEF 16 Nelson, Colby 0 0 0 O 72
GK 28 Mueller, Nick 0 0O 0 O 45 MID 21 Alvarez, Demian 0 0O 0 O 45
MID 30 Selanikio, Sean 2 1 0 O 56 MID 24 Speer, Tyler 0 0O 0 O 22
Substitutes Substitutes
GK 1 Askland, Hunter 0 0O 0 O 45 DEF 4 Allen, Donovahn 0 0O 0 O 63
MID 4 Ganu, Charles 0 0O 0 O 27 MID 7 Van Horn, Joey 3 2 2 0 33
DEF 6 Gaunder, Hayden 0 0O 0 O 29 FWD 12 Tran, Andrew 2 2 2 2 33
MID 8 Gonzalez, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 22 MID 13 Tollan, Connor 1 1 0 1 23
MID 10 Andrade, Diego 2 2 0 O 62 DEF 14 Goode, Jackson 1 1 0 O 45
MID 11 Lopez, Paul 0 0O 0 O 44 FWD 15 Zazueta, Luis 0 0O 0 O 27
MID 13 McLellan, Nathan 0 0O 0 O 49 FWD 17 Johnston, Judah 1 o 0 1 35
MID 20 Gutierrez, Elijah 0 0O 0 O 26 FWD 18 Erazo, Orlando 3 2 1 0 45
DEF 26 Mohamed, Abdinasir 0 0 0 O 34 MID 19 Yriondo, Cameron 0 0O 0 O 23
Totals 8 4 0 0 990 MID 20 Brown, Alex 0 0 0 O 26
MID 23 Fendrich, Brady 2 1 0 1 45
MID 26 Lo, Johnny 0 0O 0 O 26
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves GK 28 Samson, Matt 0 0 0 o 13
1 Askland, Hunter 45:00 4 3 FWD 29 Drought, Aidan 1 1 1 1 45
28 Mueller, Nick 45:00 5 1 GK 30 Welty, Cam 0 0 0 o 32
Totals 9 4 MID 31 Thrall, Jesse 0 0 0 0 63
Totals 17 13 9 7 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Helleren, Lars 45:00 0 3
28 Samson, Matt 13:22 0 0
30 Welty, Cam 31:38 0 1
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Martin's 5 3 8 Saint Martin's 0 0
Seattle Pacific 7 10 17 Seattle Pacific 1 3 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Saint Martin's 1 4 Saint Martin's 5 7 12
Seattle Pacific 1 4 Seattle Pacific 5 6 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
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07:23

33:11
38:30

39:42

53:42

57:43

59:03
63:14

SPU

SPU
SPU

SPU

SPU

SPU

SPU
SPU

Alden Massey

Andrew Tran
Joey Van Horn

Joey Van Horn
Cade Cooke
Orlando Erazo

Aidan Drought
Andrew Tran

Aidan Thrall

Judah Johnston , Connor Tollan

Andrew Tran
Brady Fendrich
Aidan Drought

Andrew Tran

GOAL by SPU Massey, Alden Assist by Thrall,
Aidan.

GOAL by SPU Tran, Andrew Assist by Johnston,
Judah and Tollan, Connor.

GOAL by SPU Van Horn, Joey.

GOAL by SPU Van Horn, Joey Assist by Tran,
Andrew.

GOAL by SPU Cooke, Cade Assist by Fendrich,
Brady.

GOAL by SPU Erazo, Orlando Assist by
Drought, Aidan.

GOAL by SPU Drought, Aidan Assist by Tran,
Andrew.

GOAL by SPU Tran, Andrew.

Cautions and Ejections: 04:41 (YELLOW), #2 Seth Kobata (SMU) 43:27 (YELLOW), #30 Sean Selanikio (SMU) 54:56 (YELLOW), #5
Cade Cooke (SPU)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 SPU Helleren, Lars at goalie for Seattle Pacific
00:00 sMU Mueller, Nick at goalie for Saint Martin's
03:59 sSMU Offside against Saint Martin's.
-- SMU Foul on Kobata, Seth
04:41 SPU SPU Owen Gortner PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 1
04:41 sSMU Yellow card on SMU Kobata, Seth.
06:32 SMU Shot by SMU Martin, Caden, bottom center, saved by Helleren, Lars.
07:23 SPU GOAL by SPU Massey, Alden Assist by Thrall, Aidan.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 2
09:23 SMU Foul on Martin, Caden.
09:40 SPU SPU substitution: Johnston, Judah for Massey, Alden.
10:49 SMU Foul on Shooshan, Daniel.
12:40 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
16:04 SPU Shot by SPU Johnston, Judah, out right.
17:07 SMU SMU substitution: Andrade, Diego for Martin, Caden.
20:37 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
21:19 SPU SPU substitution: Yriondo, Cameron for Chaparro, Aidan.
21:19 SPU SPU substitution: Tollan, Connor for Speer, Tyler.
22:50 SPU Foul on Johnston, Judah.
25:31 SMU Shot by SMU Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel.
26:21 SPU SPU substitution: Allen, Donovahn for Cooke, Cade.
26:21 SPU SPU substitution: Thrall, Jesse for Nelson, Colby.
26:21 SMU SMU substitution: McLellan, Nathan for Kobata, Seth.
30:35 SPU SPU substitution: Van Horn, Joey for Weise, Ed.
30:35 SPU SPU substitution: Tran, Andrew for Gortner, Owen.
31:32 SMU Shot by SMU Selanikio, Sean, out top right.
33:11 SPU GOAL by SPU Tran, Andrew Assist by Johnston, Judah and Tollan, Connor.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 3
33:55 SPU Corner kick [33:55].
34:34 SPU SPU substitution: Zazueta, Luis for Thrall, Aidan.
34:34 SMU SMU substitution: Lopez, Paul for Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel.
36:02 SPU Foul on Yriondo, Cameron.
36:49 SMU Shot by SMU Andrade, Diego, bottom center, saved by Helleren, Lars.
37:39 SPU Shot by SPU Tollan, Connor, bottom center, saved by Mueller, Nick.
37:57 SMU Shot by SMU Selanikio, Sean, bottom center, saved by Helleren, Lars.
38:30 SPU GOAL by SPU Van Horn, Joey.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 4
39:25 SMU Foul on Settle, David.
39:42 SPU GOAL by SPU Van Horn, Joey Assist by Tran, Andrew.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 5
39:42 SMU SMU substitution: Ganu, Charles for Jud, Ethan.
40:39 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
40:53 SPU Foul on Yriondo, Cameron.
43:23 SMU Foul on Selanikio, Sean.
43:27 SMU Yellow card on SMU Selanikio, Sean.
44:35 SPU Foul on Zazueta, Luis.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR SMU: , #1 Askland, Hunter, #2 Kobata, Seth, #3 Jud, Ethan, #7 Mendoza, Jay, #10 Andrade, Diego, #14
Gordon, Christian, #15 Settle, David, #19 Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel, #21 Shooshan, Daniel, #22 Martin, Zack, #30
45:00 sSMU Selanikio, Sean.

FOR SPU: , #30 Welty, Cam, #5 Cooke, Cade, #7 Van Horn, Joey, #4 Allen, Donovahn, #14 Goode, Jackson, #16

45:00 SPU Nelson, Colby, #12 Tran, Andrew, #18 Erazo, Orlando, #31 Thrall, Jesse, #23 Fendrich, Brady, #29 Drought, Aidan.
45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Welty, Cam for Helleren, Lars.

45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Cooke, Cade for Aune, Evan.

45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Goode, Jackson for Yriondo, Cameron.

45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Nelson, Colby for Johnston, Judah.

45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Erazo, Orlando for Zazueta, Luis.



45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Fendrich, Brady for Alvarez, Demian.

45:00 SPU SPU substitution: Drought, Aidan for Tollan, Connor.
45:00 sSMU SMU substitution: Askland, Hunter for Mueller, Nick.
45:00 sSMU SMU substitution: Kobata, Seth for McLellan, Nathan.
45:00 sSMU SMU substitution: Jud, Ethan for Ganu, Charles.
45:00 SMU SMU substitution: Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel for Lopez, Paul.
47:05 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
47:55 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
48:51 SMU Foul on Andrade, Diego.
50:35 SPU Foul on Tran, Andrew.
52:27 SPU Corner kick [52:27].
52:54 SPU Shot by SPU Fendrich, Brady, top woodwork.
53:42 SPU GOAL by SPU Cooke, Cade Assist by Fendrich, Brady.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 6
54:11 SPU Shot by SPU Van Horn, Joey, out top right.
54:56 SPU Yellow card on SPU Cooke, Cade.
54:57 SMU Shot by SMU Gordon, Christian, out left.
55:20 SMU SMU substitution: Lopez, Paul for Kobata, Seth.
55:20 SMU SMU substitution: Mohamed, Abdinasir for Selanikio, Sean.
57:43 SPU GOAL by SPU Erazo, Orlando Assist by Drought, Aidan.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 7
58:37 SMU SMU substitution: McLellan, Nathan for Shooshan, Daniel.
59:03 SPU GOAL by SPU Drought, Aidan Assist by Tran, Andrew.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 8
59:33 SMU Shot by SMU Andrade, Diego, bottom center, saved by Welty, Cam.
59:51 SMU Shot by SMU Jud, Ethan, out left.
60:28 SMU SMU substitution: Gaunder, Hayden for Martin, Zack.
61:09 SPU Foul on Van Horn, Joey.
62:18 SPU Foul on Erazo, Orlando.
63:14 SPU GOAL by SPU Tran, Andrew.
Saint Martin's 0, Seattle Pacific 9
63:58 SPU SPU substitution: Brown, Alex for Van Horn, Joey.
63:58 SPU SPU substitution: Lo, Johnny for Tran, Andrew.
63:58 SMU SMU substitution: Gutierrez, Elijah for Settle, David.
67:13 SMU SMU substitution: Ganu, Charles for Mendoza, Jay.
67:13 SMU SMU substitution: Gonzalez, Giovanni for Alvarado-Fajardo, Angel.
69:58 SMU Foul on Ganu, Charles.
70:24 SPU Shot by SPU Erazo, Orlando, bottom center, saved by Askland, Hunter.
71:07 SPU Foul on Drought, Aidan.
72:25 SMU Foul on Gutierrez, Elijah.
73:00 SPU SPU substitution: Zazueta, Luis for Cooke, Cade.
74:03 SPU Foul on Zazueta, Luis.
75:06 SMU Foul on Lopez, Paul.
75:47 SPU Corner kick [75:47].
76:18 SPU Shot by SPU Goode, Jackson, top, saved by Askland, Hunter.
76:38 SPU SPU substitution: Samson, Matt for Welty, Cam.
76:56 SMU Foul on Gutierrez, Elijah.
78:09 SPU Offside against Seattle Pacific.
79:37 SMU SMU substitution: Shooshan, Daniel for Andrade, Diego.
82:52 SPU Shot by SPU Fendrich, Brady, bottom right, saved by Askland, Hunter.
82:58 SPU Corner kick [82:58].
83:38 SPU Foul on Allen, Donovahn.
85:43 SPU Shot by SPU Erazo, Orlando, out top right.
86:43 SMU Foul on Gutierrez, Elijah.

90:00 O End of period [90:00].



